## G.N. 3680

It is hereby notified that sealed tenders in triplicate are invited for the following:-

Tender Reference	:	HAB RMU 3-5/25/4/001/16
Subject	:	Tender for the Grant of Permit to Operate the Cafeteria and/ or Hostel Lounge of Youth Square
Contract Period	:	6 years and 94 days commencing from 28 December 2016 to 31 March 2023

Tender Closing Date and Time: 12.00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on 28 July 2016

Tenders must be clearly marked with the tender reference and the subject of the tender on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee, Government Logistics Department and placed in the Government Logistics Department Tender Box situated on the Ground Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12.00 noon (Hong Kong time) on 28 July 2016. Late tenders will not be accepted. If a black rainstorm warning signal or tropical cyclone warning signal No. 8 or above is in force at any time between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 noon (Hong Kong time) on 28 July 2016, the tender closing time will be extended to 12.00 noon (Hong Kong time) on the next working day (i.e. except Saturday and Sunday) other than a General Holiday and after the black rainstorm warning signal No. 8 or above is cancelled.

Tender documents are obtainable from:---

- (i) Home Affairs Bureau, Youth Square Management Unit, Room 701, 7th Floor Youth Square, 238 Chai Wan Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong (Tel. No. 2505 0159, Fax: 2505 0286)
- (ii) The Wan Chai Home Affairs Enquiry Centre, Ground Floor, 2 O' Brien Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong (Tel.: 2575 2477); and
- (iii) The Yau Tsim Mong Home Affairs Enquiry Centre, Ground Floor, Mong Kok Government Offices, 30 Luen Wan Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon (Tel.: 2399 2111)

Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/suppliers/service providers are invited to tender.

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the highest tender (for revenue tender) or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.

Details of the award of this contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the Internet at the following websites:—

http://www.hab.gov.hk/index.htm http://www.gld.gov.hk/eng/services\_2\_c.htm.

30 June 2016

LAU Kong-wah Secretary for Home Affairs